Crimping since 1973

SPARE PART LIST

fﬁ“"‘q;
Voo

Released 1/2013

&) Lillbacka | Powerco




SPARE PART KITS VARAOSAPAKETIT

F/N Part Number Description Nimitys (014Y,
*1 MD-P16A MASTER DIE KIT PERUSLEUKASARIA 1
*2 SK-P16A SEALKIT TIVISTESARJA 1



VARUSTELU

EQUIPMENT

707877

bobe




707877 EQUIPMENT VARUSTELU

F/N Part Number Rev Description Nimitys (014Y,
*1 707875 0 PUMP PUMPPU 1
*2 701884 A BASE ALUSTA 1
*3 701887 0 BOTTOM PLATE POHJALEVY 1
*4 031243 0 HEX SOCKET-HEAD SCREW KUUSIOKOLORUUVI 2
*5 301726 0 HOLD-DOWN CLAMP PIDIN 1
*6 031226 0 HEX SOCKET-HEAD SCREW KUUSIOKOLORUUVI 1
*7 033304 0 WASHER ALUSLEVY 5
*8 701888 0 FLAT BAR LATTATANKO 1
*9 11995 A ROD VARSI 1
*10 054023 0 HANDLE KAHVA 1
*11 003199 0 STICKER TARRA 1
*12 003328 0 STICKER TARRA 1
*13 003333 A TYPE PLATE TYYPPIKILPI 1
*14 702610 0 COVER DUCT SUOJAKOURU 1
*15 031217 0 HEX SOCKET-HEAD SCREW KUUSIOKOLORUUVI 2
*17 032402 0 SLOT-HEADED SCREW URARUUVI 2
*19 031310 0 HEX SOCKET-HEAD SCREW KUUSIOKOLORUUVI 7
*20 033222 0 RIVET NUT NIITTIMUTTERI 7
*21 042002 0 DOUBLE MALE CONNECTOR KAKSOISNIPPA 1
*22 701890 0 HOSE ASSEMBLY LETKUASENNELMA 1
*23 701710 0 TYPE PLATE TYYPPIKILPI 1
*24 702837 0 STICKER TARRA 1
*25 704253 0 STICKER TARRA 1



PURISTUSYKSIKKO

CRIMPING UNIT

63265




F/N
*1
52
*3
*4
*5
*6
*7
*8
*9
*10
*11
*12
*13
*14

Part Number

131161
131162
141193
301725
053092
054169
031241
053089
0480148
048015
048632
048624
053093
031242

CRIMPING UNIT

Rev

B
F

O O O O O O o o o o o o

Description
CYLINDER

PISTON

FRONT FLANGE
MASTER DIE SET
PRESSURE SPRING

FLEXIBLE PUSH-BUTTON
HEX SOCKET-HEAD SCREW

PRESSURE SPRING
O-RING
O-RING
SUPPORTING RING
SUPPORTING RING
PRESSURE SPRING

HEX SOCKET-HEAD SCREW

Nimitys
SYLINTERI

MANTA

ETULAIPPA
PERUSLEUKASARJA
PURISTUSJOUSI
JOUSTAVA PAININ
KUUSIOKOLORUUVI
PURISTUSJOUSI
O-RENGAS
O-RENGAS
TUKIRENGAS
TUKIRENGAS
PURISTUSJOUSI
KUUSIOKOLORUUVI

PURISTUSYKSIKKO




676004

G1

ELECTRICAL COMPON.

SAHKOVARUSTEET

+9V

819

&SU

I
~J




676004 ELECTRICAL COMPON. SAHKOVARUSTEET

F/N Part Number Rev Description Nimitys (014Y,
D1 061017 LED LED 1
R1 064053 RESISTANCE VASTUS 1
GB1 072260 BATTERY BOX PARISTOKOTELO 1
GB1 072261 BATTERY NEPPARIPARISTO 1
s1/sL1 092004 PUSH-BUTTON PAINONAPP 1



691561

CONTROL DEVICE

MITTALAITE

Y o o
@ @@'/\5_/ @ 1) (1)
|| ‘|
|| |
| ‘|
|
] e
-
n Immi —
Rimemri - 2O TT
I J‘V”\j\vz Vi T | i

10



691561 CONTROL DEVICE MITTALAITE

F/N Part Number Rev Description Nimitys (014Y,
*1 702709 A FRAME RUNKO 1
*2 111576 A SPINDLE KARA 1
*3 702711 A ADJUSTING KNOB SAATONUPPI 1
*4 111578 0 BACK STOP VASTE 1
*5 0312132 0 HEX SOCKET-HEAD SCREW KUUSIOKOLORUUVI 1
*6 033003 0 HEXAGONAL NUT KUUSIOMUTTERI 2
*7 033029 0 HEXAGONAL NUT KUUSIOMUTTERI 1
*8 053019 0 PRESSURE SPRING PURISTUSJOUSI 1
*10 424778 0 CLAMP SCREW PIDATINRUUVI 1
*11 705700 0 O-RING O-RENGAS 1



POWER TEAM Form No. 1000696

Parts List for:
SPX Hydraulic Technologies Tech. Services: (800) 477-8:

5885 11th Street Fax: (800) 765-8326
Rockford, IL 81108-368% USA Order Entry: (800) 541-141 P59L
powerteam.com Fax: (800) 288-7031 P59L-FINNPOWER
P59L-3900
TWO-STAGE

HYDRAULIC HAND PUMP

850 PSI FIRST STAGE; 10,000 PSI SECOND STAGE
MODEL B

Sheet No. 1of1

© 2012 SPX Hydraulic Technologies Rev 0 Date: 24 Sept 2012




Parts List, Form No. 1000136, Back sheet 1 of 1

Item Part MNo.
No. MNo. Req'd Description
1 2007909 1 Pump Body
2 *2000515 1 O-Ring (-120) Disogrin 1.18 x 1.00
3 15085 1 Washer, Backup .44 x .31
4 14763 1 O-ring (-011) Urethane .43 x .31
5 10914 1 O-Ring (-123) Nitrile 1.37 x 1.18
6 2000324 1 Piston, 2-Speed
8 2007911 1 Sleeve, Piston
9 *10265 1 0-Ring (-008) Nitrile .31 x .18
10 *10300 1 O-Ring (-908) Nitrile .62 x .46
11 2000577 1 Knob
12 2000465 1 Stem
13 2000466 1 Guide
14 10444 5 Spring, (.25 0D x .41 x .02 WS)
15 *211797 2 Spring .16 OD x .63 x .01 WS
16 351952-Z 2 Screw, Valve Zinc Plated (351952)
17 *10378 2 Ball (3/8" Dia. Steel)
18 10375 4 Ball (1/4 Dia. Steal)
19 14874 2 Washer, Copper .70 x 50
20 *2000322 1 Bushing, Unloading Valve
21 16471 2 Pin, Dowel (.13 x 1.00)
22 *10264 1 O-Ring (-008) Nitrile .25 x .12
23 10267 1 O-Ring (-011) Nitrile .43 x .31
24 *214992 1 Washer, Backup .24 x .13
25 2000321 1 Housing, Unloading Valve
26 “12557 1 O-Ring (-009) Nitrile .34 x .21
27 2000356 1 Elbow 3/8 NPTF
28 *215075 1 Screen, Filter
29 11127 1 Fitting, Plug (3/8 NPTF)
30 10842 1 Nut, Hex Cap (3/8-16)
31 2000326 1 Rod, Tie 3/8-16 UNC x 18.5"
32 *12098 1 O-Ring (-013) Nitrile 70A .56 x .43
33 2000316-1 1 Reservoir 2.425 x 3.175 x 17.25
34 351245 1 Cap, Filler
35 2000405 1 Cap, End 2.425x 3.175
36 10274 1 O-Ring (-115) Nitrile .87 x .68
37 3000161 1 Handle Assembly
38 2000327 1 Plunger, Retractable
39 2000359 1 Screw 5/16-18 BHCS 1.5" Lg
40 2000329 3 Pin, Pivot 1.78"
41 2000323 2 Link
42 *2000332 6 Ring, Retaining
43 15130 2 Fitting, Plug (1/16 NPTF)
44 10427 1 Fitting, Plug (1/8" NPTF)
45 *2000330 1 Spring, Unloading Valve
46 1000137 1 Decal, Tradename Power Team
47 1000135 1 Decal, Warning
48 11763 2 0-Ring (-333) Nitrile 70D 2.87 x 2.50
49 *215907 2 Decal, Warning
50 10486 1 Nut, Acorn (1/4-20)
51 2000391 1 Screw (1/4-20 x 1.75)
52 2000401 1 Tubing
53 21278 1 Valve, Relief 10,000 psi
54 1000143 1 Decal, Locking
55 10385 1 MNut, Hex Jam (5/16-18)
56 2007907 1 Washer, Plain Hard (s/18)

Part numbers marked with an asterisk (*} are contained in Standard Repair Kit No. 3000178.

Refer to any operating instructions included with the product for detailed information about operation,
testing, disassembly, reassembly, and preventive maintenance.

Iterns found in this parts list have been carefully tested and selected. Therefore: Use only genuine
Power Team replacement parts!

Additional questions can be directed to our Technical Services Department.




